DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Agenda

PECS-Planning, Economic Development & Community Services Committee

Monday, July 31, 2023 3:00 PM

Special Called Meeting

Meeting Started At:

Attendees:

I. MINUTES

2023-0898 Commission District(s): ALL

Minutes for the July 11, 2023 Planning, Economic Development, and

Community Services Committee Meeting

II. APPOINTMENT

2023-0908 Commission District(s): All Commission Districts

Appointment to Post 5 of the Development Authority of DeKalb County

- Mr. Alan E. Ferguson, Sr.

2023-0909 Commission District(s): All Commission Districts

Appointment to Post 6 of the Development Authority of DeKalb County -

Mr. C. David Moody, Jr.

III. DISCUSSION

Camino Program

IV. AGENDA ITEM

New Agenda Items:

Recreation, Parks, and Cultural Affairs (RPCA)

2023-0844 Commission District(s): 3, 6 and 7

To Reclass 2023 Park Pride Building Communities Grant Match for

District 7

2023-0847	Commission District(s): All Approval of Park Pride, Inc. Contract 2023
2023-0848	Commission District(s): 2 and 6 To approve the Tree Trim Easement with Georgia Power

Board of Commissioners - District 6

2023-0902 Commission District(s): All Commission Districts

To Approve a District 6 American Rescue Plan Funding of \$100,000 to

Establish a DeKalb County Eviction Defense Fund to Assist Qualified

Residents with Legal Representation

Previously Heard Agenda Items:

Board of Commissioners - District 6

2023-0553	Commission District(s): All Commission Districts A Resolution to Establish an Environmental Justice Ad-Hoc Committee To Investigate to Make Recommendations to Mitigate Exposure to Marginalized Communities From Hazardous Waste, Resource Extraction, and Other Land Uses from Which These Communities Do Not Receive Benefits.
2023-0554	Commission District(s): All Commission Districts To Reappropriate \$265,000 of Previously Allocated American Rescue Plan (ARP) Funds for the "John Jay College" Program for Violence Interrupters Towards the Newly Established Department of Human Services Violence Interrupter Program.
2023-0526	Commission District(s): District 3, 6, and all commission districts A Resolution to Encourage DeKalb County CEO Michael Thurmond to End the Executive Order Closing Intrenchment Creek Park and to Reopen It to the Public As Soon As Possible

Board of Commissioners - District 1

<u>2023-0792</u>	Commission District(s): District 1	
	2023 Mid-Year Budget Request to Support the Creation of a Small	
	Business Revolving Loan Fund and Technical Assistance Program to	
	Expand Decide DeKalb's Local Business Resources	

2023-0464

Commission District(s): All Districts

To explore the option of including additional fees for expedited plan reviews for development and building permits

Meeting	Ended At:
---------	-----------

Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC, CMC